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SERVICE LIST As of July 5, 2023 
 
In re: DYNAMIC TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC.; 23-41416-elm15 (Jointly Administered)  
 
PARTY  REPRESENTATIVE  

 
Dynamic Technologies Group Inc., Dynamic 
Attractions Ltd., Dynamic Entertainment 
Group Ltd., Dynamic Structures Ltd. and 
Dynamic Attractions Inc. (collectively, the 
“Dynamic Group”) 
 
Allan Francis   
Email:  afrancis@dynamictechgroup.com  
 
Guy Nelson   
Email:  gnelson@dynamictechgroup.com    
 
 

 
Counsel to the Dynamic Group 
 
MLT Aikins LLP  
2100 Livingstone Place  
222 - 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0B4  
 
Ryan Zahara  
Email:  rzahara@mltaikins.com  
 
Kaitlin Ward   
Email:  kward@mltaikins.com   
 

 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. (Monitor) 
1610, 520 - 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 3R7 
 
Deryck Helkaa  
Email:  deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com  
 
Brett Wilson  
Email:  brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com  
 
Olver, Dustin  
Email:  Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Robert Kleebaum 
Email:  Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com  
 

 
Counsel to FTI Consulting Canada Inc.  
 
Burnett, Duckworth & Palmer LLP 
2400, 525 – 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 1G1  
 
David Legeyt 
Email:  dlegeyt@bdplaw.com  
 
Ryan Algar 
Email:  ralgar@bdplaw.com   
 
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr P.C.  
700 Milam Street, Suite 800 
Houston, Texas 77002-2806 
 
John D. Cornwell  
Email:  jcornwell@munsch.com 
 
Jeff Dunn  
Email:  jdunn@Munsch.com    
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James Chui  
4285 Ash Street  
Vancouver, British Columbia V5Z 4H8  
 
Guy Dietrich   
930 – 5th Avenue 
New York, New York 10021 
 
Robert Marshall  
8-934 Memorial Drive NW 
Calgary, Alberta T2N 3C9 
 
Guy Nelson  
Unit 4, 11 Burke Brook PL   
Toronto, Ontario M4R 0A4  
 
Terry Quinn   
402 Barclay Crescent  
Oakville, Ontario L6J 6H9  
 

 
Counsel to James Chui, Guy Dietrich, Robert 
Marshall, Guy Nelson and Terry Quinn  
 
Dickinson Wright LLP 
Suite 2200, Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1G4 
 
Donald Sheldon  
Email:  dsheldon@dickinsonwright.com  
 
Lisa Corne  
Email:  lcorne@dickinsonwright.com  
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Promising Expert Limited  
19H Maxgrand Plaza 
No. 3 Tai Yau Street 
San Po Kong, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 
Promising Expert Limited  
No 191, Shaanxi Road, Shanghai, China 
 
Huang Chao 
Email:  huangchao@shimaowuyuan.com 
 

 
Counsel to Promising Expert Limited   
 
Dentons Canada LLP  
850 - 2nd Street SW  
15th Floor, Bankers Court 
Calgary, Alberta  T2P 0R8  
 
Gorge Tai  
Email:  george.tai@dentons.com  
 
Derek Pontin 
Email:  derek.pontin@dentons.com   
 
John Regush  
Email:  john.regush@dentons.com    
 
-and –  
 
Greenberg Traurig LLP  
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY  10017 
 
Oscar N. Pinkas  
Email: pinkaso@gtlaw.com  
 
Jessica M Wolfert 
Email: Jessica.wolfert@gtlaw.com  
 
Greenberg Traurig LLP 
2200 Ross Ave, Suite 5200 
Dallas, TX 75201 
 
Christopher LaVigne 
Email: chris.lavigne@gtlaw.com  
 
Karl D Burrer 
Email: burrerk@gtlaw.com  
 

 
High Express Holdings Limited  
No. 191 Shaanxi South Road 
Shanghai, PRC, 200030 
 
Koisumi Tadashi 
Email:  raohanmin@hotmail.com 
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Export Development Canada 
150 Slater Street  
Ottawa, Ontario K1A 1K3  
 
Wojtek Karwala 
Email: WKarwala@edc.ca  
 
Jessica Markic  
Email: JMarkic@edc.ca  
 

 
Counsel to Export Development Canada  
 
Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
45 O’Connor Street, Suite 1500 
Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1A4  
 
Pierre-Paul Henrie 
E-mail:  pierre-
paul.henrie@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
Aaron Stephenson 
E-mail:  
aaron.stephenson@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 

 
De Lage Landen Financial Services Inc.  
5046 Mainway, Unit 1  
Burlington, Ontario L7L 5Z1  
 
Email: corporateca@dllgroup.com  
 

 

 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce  
595 Bay Street, 5th Floor 
Toronto, Ontario M5G 2C2 
 
Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce  
305 Milner 6th Floor  
Scarborough, Ontario M1B 3V4  
 
Leen Ahmad  
Email: Leen.Ahmad@cibc.com 
 
Simran Parmar 
Email: Simran.Parmar@cibc.com  
 

 
Counsel to Canadian Imperial Bank of 
Commerce  
 
Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP  
Suite 1600, 421 – 7th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9  
 
Sam Gabor   
Email:  Sam.Gabor@gowlingwlg.com  
 
 

 
SACO Technologies Inc. 
 
Martin Sennott 
Email: msennott@boughtonlaw.com 
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Royal Bank of Canada  
36 York Mills Road, 4th Floor  
Toronto, Ontario M2P 0A4 
 
Royal Bank of Canada  
180 Wellington St W 3rd Floor  
Toronto, Ontario M5J 1J1 
 
Email:  torbscpr@rbc.com 
 

 

 
G.N. Johnston Equipment Co. Ltd. 
5990 Avebury Road  
Mississauga, Ontario L5R 3R2 
 

 

 
Meridian Onecap Credit Corp. 
Suite 1500, 4710 Kingsway  
Burnaby, British Columbia V5H 4M2  
 
Email:  absecparties@avssystems.ca  

MOCC_Brandt@meridianonecap.ca 
Fax:     (604) 646-2222 / (866) 687-7091 
 

 

 
Universal City  
Development Partners, Ltd.  
1000 Universal Studio Plaza 
Orlando, Florida 32819 
 
Universal City Studios LLC  
100 Universal City Plaza 5511/6  
Universal City, Carlifornia 91608 
 
Email:  corporate_legal@comcast.com  
 
Cathy Roth  
Email:  Cathy.roth@universalorlando.com 
 

  
Counsel to Universal City  
Development Partners, Ltd. and Universal City 
Studios LLC  
 
McCarthy Tetrault LLP 
Suite 4000, 421 – 7th Avenue SW  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9  
 
Walker MacLeod  
Email:  wmacleod@mccarthy.ca    
 
Heather L. Meredith   
Email:  hmeredith@mccarthy.ca    
 
Nathan Stewart   
Email:  nstewart@mccarthy.ca  
 

 
RCAP Leasing Inc. 
5575 North Service Rd, Suite 300  
Burlington, Ontario L7L 6M1  
 
Email: rcap.collections@rcapleasing.com 
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Red-D-Arc Limited 
9552 198 Street  
Langley, British Columbia V1M 3C8 
Fax:   (905) 643-4217 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
Receivables Management Office  
1802 Douglas Street, 6th Floor  
Victoria, British Columbia V8T 4K6  
 
Aaron Welch   
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca  
 
 
 

 
His Majesty the King in right of the Province 
of British Columbia represented by the 
Ministry of Attorney General  
Legal Services Branch  
1001 Douglas Street, 2nd Floor  
Victoria, British Columbia V8W 2C5 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
 

 
Nidec-Shimpo America Corporation  
 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to Nidec-Shimpo America Corporation  
 
Foley & Lardner LLP  
321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000  
Chicago, Illinois 60654-4762  
 
Mark F. Hebbeln   
Email:  mhebbeln@foley.com  
 

 
Lotte World Adventure (Shenyang) 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to Lotte World Adventure (Shenyang) 
 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 - 2nd Street S.W.  
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Mihai Tomos  
Email: mihai.tomos@blakes.com 
 
Keith Marlowe 
Email: keith.marlowe@blakes.com  
 

 
Alberta Securities Commission  
Attention: Secretary of the Commission  
Suite 600, 250 – 5th Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4  
 

 
Katrina Prokopy 
Email: Katrina.Prokopy@asc.ca  
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Ontario Securities Commission  
Manager General Counsel’s Office  
Suite, 2200, 20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S8 
 
 

 
Cullen Price  
Email: cprice@osc.gov.on.ca   
 
Paloma Ellard 
Email: pellard@osc.gov.on.ca  

 
Genting Malaysia Berhad 

 
Counsel to Genting Malaysia Berhad 
 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
855 - 2nd Street S.W.  
Suite 3500, Bankers Hall East Tower  
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4J8 
 
Christopher Keliher 
Email: christopher.keliher@blakes.com 
 
Kelly Bourassa 
Email: kelly.bourassa@blakes.com  
 

 
Skyrise Miami (Creditor) Counsel to Skyrise Miami 

Stikeman Elliott LLP  
4300, 888 3 Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5C5 

Karen Fellows 
Email:  kfellowes@stikeman.com  
 

 
Labour Program Employment and Social 
Development Canada  
165 Rue De I’ Hotel-de-Ville Street  
Gatineau, Quebec K1A 0J2  

 
Adam Seddon  
Email: adam.seddon@labour-travail.gc.ca  
 
Adrian Raddatz   
Email: adrian.raddatz@labour-travail.gc.ca  
 
Johannar Howes   
Email: johannar.howes@labour-travail.gc.ca  
 
Julie Matte 
Email: julie.I.matte@servicecanada.gc.ca  
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TSX Venture Exchange 
Telus Sky Building  
2110, 685 Centre Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2G 1S5 
 
Gregory Mathurin 
Email:  gregory.mathurin@tmx.com  
 

 

 
Theme Parks LLC (Mission Ferrari) 
P.O. Box 128717 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates  
 
Mohammed Younas  
Director of Projects  
 

 

 
Lloyd Investments Ltd.  
251 Schoolhouse Street  
Coquitlam, British Columbia V3K 4Y1  
 
Dave Lloyd 
davel@csteel.ca  
 

 

 
Britannia Development Corporation 
PO Box 188 
Britannia Beach, BC V0N 1J0 
 
Kristen Clausen  
Email: kclausen@bcmm.ca  
 
Cheryl Hendrickson 
Email: chendrickson@bcmm.ca 
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Miral Asset Management Theme Parks 
LLC 
PO Box 128717 
Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates 
 
Mohammed Younus 
Email: mohammed.younus@miral.ae  
 
Daniel Wills 
Email: daniel.wills@miral.ae 
 
Eoin Kelly 
Email: eoin.kelly@miral.ae  
 

 
 

 

 
Meraas Leisure and Entertainment LLC 
P.O. Box 4328 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates 
 
Donato Del Guercio and Raed Al Numaimi 
Email: donato.guercio@meraas.ae 
 
Bollywood Parks LLC 
P.O. Box 123311 
Dubai, United Arab Emirates 
 
Donato Del Guercio and Raed Al Numaimi 
Email: donato.guercio@meraas.ae 
 

 

 
Canadian Commercial Corporation  
350 Albert – 7th Floor  
Ottawa, Ontario, K1A 0S6 
Fax: (613) 995-2121 / (613) 992-2134 
 
S. Elgar 
Email: selgar@ccc.ca 
 
T. Parschin-Rybkin  
Email: trybkin@ccc.ca 
 

 

 
IMG Theme Park LLC 
PO Box 114444, Dubai, UAE 
Fax: +97143233115 
 
Mohamed Adnaan 
Email: mohamed.adnaan@imgaladari.com  
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Halul Real Estate Investment Company 
P.O. Box 25555 
Doha, Qatar 
Fax: +974 4428 8444 
 
Dennis Speigel 
Email: dennisspeigel@interthemepark.com  
 
Pam Westerman 
Email: pamwesterman@interthemepark.com  
 

 

 
PT Trans Rekreasindo 
Jl. Kapten Tendean Kav 12-14a,  
Mampang Prapatan Jakarta Selatan,  
Indonesia, 12790 
 
Budiman Wijaya 
President, Director 
Email:   budimanw@me.com 
             budimanw@indosat.net.id  
 

 
Corporate Legal Analyst to PT Trans 
Rekreasindo 
 
PT Trans Rekreasindo 
Jl. Kapten Tendean Kav 12-14a,  
Mampang Prapatan Jakarta Selatan, 
Indonesia, 1279 

Sherly Felicia  
Email:  sherly.felicia@kidcity.co.id 
 

 
La Societe du Parc du Futuroscope 
BP 2000 – 86130  
Jaunay-Clan, France 
 
Arnaud Elodie 
Email: elodie.arnaud@futuroscope.fr  
 

 

 
AO K2 Integration 
Office 702B, 75 build 11 
Friedrich Engels St., 105082,  
Moscow, Russian Federation 
Fax:  +7 (495) 974-10-64 
 
Khlopov Dmitriy 
Email: DKhlopov@croc.ru 
 
Goltseva Viktoriya 
Email: VGoltseva@croc.ru 
 
Chuvilin Aleksey 
Email: AChuvilin@croc.ru  
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Skyrise Miami LLC 
2665 S. Bayshore Drive 
Suite 1200 Coconut Grove, FL 33133 
Fax:  305-859-8300 
 
Julie Feigeles 
Email: jf@womenatlawfl.com 
           hadorno@miamet.com  
 

 
Counsel for Skyrise Miami, LLC  
SEQUOR LAW P.A.  
1111 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1250 
Miami, FL 33131 
 
Juan J Mendoza 
Email: jmendoza@sequorlaw.com  
 
Daniel Halperin 
dhalperin@sequorlaw.com  
 
Leyza B. Blanco 
lblanco@sequorlaw.com  
 

 
Genting Malaysia Berhad 
8th Floor and 24th Floor, Wisma Genting 
Jalan Sultan Ismail 
50250 Kuala Lumpur 
Malaysia 
 
Chim Sook Heng 
Email: sookheng.chim@rwgenting.com  
 
William Collins 
Email: william.collins@rwgenting.com 
 

 

 
Evergrande 
Hainan Heng Qian Material  
Equipment   Co., Ltd. 
Room 802, 8 Floor, ShengDa Business Plaza 
No. 61, Guo XingAvenue, Mei Lan District 
Haikou City, Hainan Province, China 
 
Evergrande Tourism Group 
4th Floor, Island Congress Hotel, Oceanflower 
Island 1 
Baimajing Town, Danzhou City 
Hainan Province, China, 571741 
 
An YanFeng/Yang Tai Feng 
Email: yangtaifeng@evergrande.com 
 

 

Case 23-41416-elm15    Doc 52-3    Filed 07/05/23    Entered 07/05/23 15:47:22    Desc
Exhibit C - Service List    Page 12 of 15



 

 12 
71259763;1 

 
Mitsubishi Heavy Industries  
Mechatronics Systems, Ltd. 
5-4-22, Wadamiya-Dori,  
Hyogo-Ku, Kobe 652-0863, Japan 
 
Hiroyuki Miyake 
Email: Tatsuomi_hashirano@mhims.co.jp  
 

 

 
LANIT Integration LLC  
Attention: Sergey Oftin 
Russian Federation  
125009, Moscow, Gazetny pereulok, 9, p.7 
Fax: (495) 967 66 50 
 

 

 
Svante Inc. 
143-8528 Glenlyon Parkway,  
Burnaby, BC, V5J 0B6 
 
Guy Pearson 
Email: gpearson@svanteinc.com  
 

 

 
Saco Technologies Inc. 
6000 Rte Transcanadienne,  
St. Laurent, QC H4T 1X9 
 
Linda Eytcheson 
Email: linda@saco.com  
 
Jesus Llorente Andres 
Email: jesus@saco.com  
           aromero@saco.com 
           msennott@boughtonlaw.com  
 

 

 
Lotte World Adventure (Shenyang) Co. Ltd. 
#501, 5F, Hongyang Building,  
Bo Beiling Street, Huanggu District,  
Shenyang, China, 110000 
Fax: +85 024 9733 

Email:  shjeon89@lotte.net  
            lee_j@lotte.net  
            yzhang@lotte.net  
            mihai.tomos@blakes.com  
            keith.marlowe@blakes.com  
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Shanghai International Theme Park 
Company Limited 
No. 310 Huangzhao Road 
Budong New District, Shanghai 
210205, PRC 
 
Howard A. Brown 
Fax: 86-21-2035-6598 
 

 

 
Canada Revenue Agency  
220 4th Avenue SE 
Calgary, Alberta T2G 0L1 
 
Fax No.:  8662190311@faxcloud.biz 
 

 

 
Registrar of the Alberta Business 
Corporations Act  
 
Email: corp.reg@gov.ab.ca  
 

 

 
Director of Canada Business Corporations 
Act  
  
Email: ic.corporationscanada.ic@ised-
isde.gc.ca 
 

 

 
The Office of the United States Trustee 
Earle Cabell Federal Building 
1100 Commerce Street, Room 976 
Dallas, TX  7524 
 
Email:  Ustpregion06.da.ecf@usdoj.gov  
 

 
Counsel to the United States Trustee 
 
Erin Schmidt 
Email:  Erin.Schmidt2@usdoj.gov 
 
(service also by email and hard copy overnight 
mail on May 17, 2023). 
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Tarrant County 

 
Counsel to Tarrant County 
 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP 
2777 N. Stemmons Freeway 
Suite 1000 
Dallas, TX 75207 
 
John Kendrick Turner 
Email:  dallas.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
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